PO Box 3237, PRETORIA, 0001 Pilditch Stadium Cnr Maltzan & Church Streets PRETORIA WEST



Telephone: (+27) 12 327 4930/1/2 Facsimile: (+27) 12 327 4933 E-mail: office@agn.co.za

To be the best athletics Province in South Africa

Reference: AGN/Circular 13 of 2023

To: AGN Members

From: AGN Office

Date: 20 February 2023

Pages: 1 + attachment

CIRCULAR 13 OF 2023 - AGN COACHES COMMITTEE

Dear AGN Members,

As undertaken at the AGN Commission and Committee Meeting that took place on 31 January 2023 at Pilditch Stadium, the AGN Office was requested to investigate on whether the AGN Coaches Committee are of existence or operational.

Please note that there are two Coaches Committee Members who are no longer available which results in two vacant positions within the committee and therefore AGN are inviting AGN Club Members to nominate members for the two vacant positions on the Coaches Committee.

Each nomination should kindly be accompanied by a short CV outlining the qualifications and expertise of the nominee.

All nominees must be forwarded to Durell JeJane (gm@agn.co.za) and must reach the AGN office by close of business on Tuesday, 28 February 2023.

<u>Coaches Affiliation:</u> As determined at the AGN Council Meeting that took place on 17 November 2022 please take note that 2023 AGN Coaches Affiliation fees are R300.00. Kindly find the 2023 AGN Coaches Affiliation form attached.

Kind Regards

Lauteng North

DURELL JEJANE

AGN: GENERAL MANAGER

Board Members: